
Page 1 of 1 
 

E-142 
 

Office of Superintendent of Schools                                                           March 1, 2021  
Board Meeting of March 17, 2021 

 
Financial Services 
Mr. Ron Y. Steiger, Chief Financial Officer 

 
SUBJECT:  REJECT REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. RFP-19-008-VF 

- TEENAGE PARENT PREVENTION PROGRAM (TAP) 
CHILDCARE SERVICES  

COMMITTEE: FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY & GOVERNMENT RELATIONS   

LINK TO STRATEGIC 
BLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES 
 
This item requests the School Board’s approval of the rejection(s) identified below: 
 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. RFP-19-008-VF – TEENAGE PARENT 
PREVENTION PROGRAM (TAP) CHILDCARE SERVICES was released to select 
qualified and experienced agencies to facilitate the Teenage Parent Program (TAP) 
childcare services for The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida. These services 
include eligibility determination, program monitoring and compliance to Board policies, 
TAP program recruitment, marketing and educational seminars for parents. All childcare 
services must be provided within licensed and accredited early care and education 
centers. The Goal Setting Committee recommended that this solicitation be open with a 
10-point preference for SBE/MBE certified firms. In addition, there was an additional 5-
point preference for certified firms who are non-incumbent and have not received 
business with the District within the previous six (6) month period prior to the solicitation 
deadline. The Selection Committee met on February 5, 2021 and recommended to 
reject. The recommendation reflects that all proposals be rejected to permit resoliciting, 
using revised specifications in order to expand district-wide coverage and increase 
vendor participation. 
 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED:  That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, reject 

Request for Proposals No. RFP-19-008-VF – Teenage Parent 
Prevention Program (TAP) Childcare Services, to permit 
resoliciting using revised specifications.  

 
 
 


